

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23832/2011

KANHAIYALAL MAHARAJ TRUST, SAMODE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr.A.V.S.Raju,adv.

Ms.Anagha S.Desai,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 submits that counter affidavit
will be filed within a week. Respondent No.1 has been
served. No appearance for respondent No.1. Await return
of notice of respondent No.2.

List the matter on 7.12.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar