

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT  
PROCEEDINGS OF

Civil Appeal No(s). 8889/2012

SHRI KANHAIYALAL MAHARAJ TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-07-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN  
MR. BASAVA PRABHU PATIL, SENIOR ADVOCATE  
MS. ANINDITA PUJARI, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Apurva, Adv.  
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR  
  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

It is stated that the settlement has not been possible.

List the matter before the Court, as per turn.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR